
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Budweiser Guam Grand Finals King
Sunday, December 19, 2021
Central Lanes Bowling Center, Tamuning, Guam

Last Frist Score B Score B Score B Score B Score B Score B

1 Borja Gregory 173 10 197 10 236 10 257 10 174 238 10 1275 50 0 1325 212.50
2 Manibusan Brian 165 214 10 234 10 163 196 10 236 10 1208 40 0 1248 201.33
3 Elliott Aaron 178 202 233 10 154 222 10 224 1213 20 0 1233 202.17
4 Castro JD 195 10 181 194 10 202 10 186 203 1161 30 0 1191 193.50
5 Santos RJ 164 175 213 10 222 10 160 10 204 10 1138 40 0 1178 189.67
6 Catbagan Charlie 225 10 148 164 219 10 168 10 205 10 1129 40 0 1169 188.17
7 Leon Guerrero Jay 243 10 192 10 151 153 10 214 10 168 1121 40 0 1161 186.83
8 Mendiola Justin 211 10 181 10 203 10 182 147 197 1121 30 0 1151 186.83
9 Sanchez Mike 199 10 154 10 153 10 176 10 199 179 10 1060 50 0 1110 176.67

10 Camacho Jeremiah 160 10 173 10 166 167 10 157 207 10 1030 40 0 1070 171.67
11 Duenas Ricky 161 177 177 10 176 193 10 162 1046 20 0 1066 174.33
12 Scott Darrell 153 193 10 137 168 180 10 153 984 20 0 1004 164.00
13 Tagle Manny 151 186 10 121 173 158 179 10 968 20 0 988 161.33
14 Duenas Evan 176 10 182 124 146 180 10 134 942 20 0 962 157.00
15 Cruz Ray 159 149 113 200 10 156 129 906 10 0 916 151.00
16 Wood Maria 8 104 116 173 127 144 185 10 849 10 48 907 141.50
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Budweiser Guam Grand Finals Prince
Sunday, December 19, 2021
Central Lanes Bowling Center, Tamuning, Guam

Last Frist Score B Score B Score B Score B

1 Gutierrez Nick 12 176 10 168 10 154 177 10 675 30 48 753 168.75
2 Leones Robert 12 216 10 137 10 159 10 147 10 659 40 48 747 164.75
3 Lanuza Claricelle 36 124 10 142 10 133 162 10 561 30 144 735 140.25
4 Martinez Gomez 12 184 10 170 10 138 166 658 20 48 726 164.5
5 Hernandez Aron 23 157 10 153 179 10 124 613 20 92 725 153.25
6 Duenas Lisa 28 167 136 145 10 139 10 587 20 112 719 146.75
7 Hernandez Arnold 23 143 142 10 146 10 172 603 20 92 715 150.75
8 Reyes Josh 21 128 10 143 159 10 168 10 598 30 84 712 149.5
9 Sanchez Zachary 13 187 10 149 144 137 617 10 52 679 154.25

10 Flores Ryan 9 114 199 10 157 10 138 10 608 30 36 674 152
11 Santos Cameron 17 123 161 143 10 151 10 578 20 68 666 144.5
12 Duenas Ken 13 173 10 152 135 10 123 583 20 52 655 145.75
13 Espiritu Jaeceline 21 134 122 10 135 155 10 546 20 84 650 136.5
14 Bamba Kaimana 19 132 128 151 137 548 0 76 624 137
15 Hernandez Rolly 24 133 148 10 132 413 10 72 495 137.667
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2021 Budweiser Guam King and Prince of the Lanes
Sunday, December 19, 2021
Central Lanes Bowling Center, Tamuning, Guam

Lane Seed Semi-Finals Game Hdcp Total Lane Seed Championship Game Hdcp Total
13 1 Gregory Borja 166 0 166
14 4 JD Castro 204 0 204

17 3 Aaron Elliott 165 165
15 2 Brian Manibusan 132 0 132 18 4 JD Castro 212 212
16 3 Aaron Elliott 228 0 228

Lane Seed Semi-Finals Game Hdcp Total Lane Seed Championship Game Hdcp Total
17 1 Nick Gutierrez 150 12 162
18 4 Gomez Martinez 138 12 150

15 1 Nick Gutierrez 152 12 164
19 2 Robert Leones 167 12 179 16 3 Claricelle Lanuza 160 36 196
20 3 Claricelle Lanuza 144 36 180

King of the Lanes Prince of the Lanes
CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place

King Division

Prince Division

Robert Leones
Gomez Martinez

JD Castro
Aaron Elliott
Gregory Borja
Brian Manibusan

Claricelle Lanuza
Nick Gutierrez



King and Prince of the Lanes
Leaderboard

Pos Last Name First Name
Total 

Points
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Titles

1 Elliott Aaron 180 15 30 10 20 20 30 10 30 15 3
2 Duenas Ricky 136 20 2 15 2 30 5 2 5 10 15 30 2
3 Leon Guerrero Jay 102 5 2 30 15 10 30 10 2
4 Scott Darrell 92 10 2 20 30 20 5 5 1
5 Villanueva Cesar 77 30 10 15 5 2 10 5 1
6 Camacho Jeremiah 72 15 10 5 2 10 20 10
7 Duenas Evan 71 5 2 20 5 2 2 5 20 5 5
8 Borja Gregory 69 10 2 10 30 15 2 1
9 Catbagan Charlie 63 10 2 2 15 15 15 2 2

10 Santos RJ 60 5 20 15 20
11 Manibusan Brian 59 15 5 5 2 2 15 15
12 Tagle Manny 54 2 15 20 5 2 10
13 Wood Maria 51 2 30 2 2 15 1
14 Cruz Ray 37 2 15 2 5 2 2 2 5 2
15 Sanchez Mike 35 5 5 15 10
16 Manibusan Brandon 34 2 10 15 5 2
17 Zamora Zayne 31 2 5 10 2 2 10
18 Mendiola Justin 30 2 5 2 2 2 2 15
19 Lanuza Josiah 18 2 2 2 5 2 5
20 Borja Darian 16 5 5 2 2 2
21 Gutierrez Nikko 16 2 5 2 2 5
22 Manibusan Frank Jr. 16 2 2 5 2 5
23 Gutierrez Jared 15 5 10
24 San Nicolas Ray 15 15
25 Day Erik 14 2 5 2 5
26 Lee Jae Sang 13 2 2 2 2 5
27 Ada John John 12 10 2
28 Manibusan Mark 12 10 2
29 Taimanglo Noah 12 2 10
30 Castro JD 11 5 2 2 2
31 Flickinger Jesse 9 2 2 5
32 Petrus Jared 7 5 2
33 Norton Chris 6 2 2 2
34 Ponce Zaldy 4 2 2
35 Cabrera Ian 2 2
36 Calip Bruce 2 2
37 Dimla Darryl 2 2
38 Mercado John 2 2
39 Etheridge Ty 2 2
40 Aquino Angelo 2 2

King of the Lanes



King and Prince of the Lanes
Leaderboard

Pos Last Name First Name
Total 

Points
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Titles

1 Santos Cameron 105 15 5 20 5 30 30 2
2 Lanuza Claricelle 87 30 15 10 2 30 2
3 Martinez Gomez 87 5 2 30 5 20 15 10 1
4 Hernandez Aron 80 15 10 20 10 5 20
5 Hernandez Rolly 74 2 20 15 5 10 2 5 15
6 Granillo Corey 62 5 2 5 10 20 20
7 Bamba Kaimana 50 30 20 1
8 Gutierrez Nick 50 10 30 10 1
9 Checa Julius 49 5 15 2 2 15 10

10 Hernandez Arnold 49 15 30 2 2 1
11 Flores Ryan 45 30 15 1
12 Palaganas Rudy 44 10 5 2 15 10 2
13 Leal Jeremy 39 2 2 30 5 1
14 Duenas Lisa 35 5 15 10 5
15 Duenas Ken 34 5 10 2 2 10 5
16 Roberto Corey 30 30 1
17 Espiritu Jaeceline 30 10 20
18 Leones Robert 30 15 15
19 Reimers Jayson 30 15 15
20 Perez Bal 22 2 15 5
21 Duenas Elijah 20 20
22 Manibusan Frank Sr. 20 20
23 Cabrera Giovanni 20 10 5 5
24 Toledo Virgil 20 15 5
25 Cariaso Rene 17 15 2
26 Uson Dominic 17 2 15
27 Aperocho Alan 15 5 10
28 Reyes Josh 15 5 10
29 Aflague Kioni 12 2 10
30 Agustin Charlie 10 10
31 Taimanglo Ben 10 10
32 Reyes Arlene 10 10
33 Espinosa Domingo 7 5 2
34 Lopez Philip 7 5 2
35 Sanchez Zachary 7 5 2
36 Brown Mike 5 5
37 Espiritu Jarwin 5 5
38 Gozum Boom 5 5
39 Delgado Kevin 2 2
40 Natividad Jose 2 2

(*) If all finalists show up for the Grand Finals, a one ball roll off will be held to determine the tie breaker.

Prince of the Lanes
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